CAPI FR Laptop Refresh Project RFS Number YA1323-08-RS-0001 Revision 1 Changes			
Change	Section	Page	Change
1	B.8	B-8	The header in the 5 th column of Table B.8-1 is modified: DELETE: "NASA SEWP IV Product ID" INSERT: "NASA SEWP IV CLIN"
2	B.8	B-13	Rows for CLIN 006 in Table B.8-1 are modified, as follows:INSERT:Row for CLIN 006-01 quantity range from 3000 to 7499INSERT:Row for CLIN 006-02 quantity range from 3000 to 7499ADJUST:Pricing references A through G for CLIN 006-01 and 006-02
3	C.1.6	C-3	The 1 st sentence in C.1.6 is modified, as follows: DELETE: "will be conducted in three phases" INSERT: "will be conducted in four phases"
4	J.2.1.2	J-7	The 3 rd sentence in J.2.1.2 is modified, as follows: DELETE: "Five laptop configurations are defined:" INSERT: "Six laptop configurations are defined:"
5	J.2.2.1.1	J-10	Item i.(3) in Section J.2.2.1.1 is modified, as follows: DELETE: "One Type II Peripheral Component Microchannel Interconnect Architecture (PCMCIA) card slot" INSERT: "One Type II Peripheral Component Microchannel Interconnect Architecture (PCMCIA) card slot <u>or</u> ExpressCard slot"
6	L.2.1.1	L-1	The 1 st sentence in L.2.1.1 is modified to read: "Offerors are requested to review this solicitation and submit comments and questions to <u>acq.censuslaptops@census.gov</u> within 5 business days after release of the solicitation."
7	L.2.1.3	L-2	The 2 nd sentence in L.2.1.3 is modified to read: "The request shall be submitted to <u>acq.censuslaptops@census.gov</u> and shall identify the address for delivery of the CD/DVD."
8	L.2.2.1	L-2	The 1 st sentence in L.2.2.1 is modified to read: "The offeror shall deliver the written proposal by 5 p.m. Eastern time on February 7 11 , 2008, to the following address:"
9	L.6.2	L-13	The embedded spreadsheet embedded in Section L.6.2 is modified to reflect the changes in Table B.8-1 (see changes 1 and 2, above).